Microorganisms

Solution 1
Peptone

Yeast extract

Hutner's salts

Tris-HCI buffer (0.1M, pH 7.5)
Artifical sea water

Agar

Distilled water

1. Adjust pH to 7.5, autoclave at 121°C for 20 min.

0.25
0.25
20.00
50.00
250.00
18.00
630.00

2. For agar plates increase the pH of the Tris/HCI buffer to 8.5.
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