Microorganisms



Solution 1

Peptone	0.25	g
Yeast extract	0.25	g
Hutner's salts	20.00	ml
Tris-HCl buffer (0.1M, pH 7.5)	50.00	ml
Artifical sea water	250.00	ml
Agar	18.00	g
Distilled water	630.00	ml

- 1. Adjust pH to 7.5, autoclave at 121°C for 20 min.
- 2. For agar plates increase the pH of the Tris/HCl buffer to 8.5.